Gram : BENGALSEED



Phone : 2225-9311 / 2237-4369 / 2236-7859 Fax : 033-2237-5591 E-mail : wbsscl@gmail.com

WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Company) Regd. Head Office : 6, Gangadhar Babu Lane (5th Floor), Kolkata - 700 012

Date. 26-7-17

Sub: Submission of rate for supply and installation of Tally ERP.9 Tender reference: WBSSCL/MD/KOL/NIT-14/2017-18

West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited (A Govt. of West Bengal Company) 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th floor, Kolkata-13, invites sealed quotations from bona fide and experienced suppliers for submission of rate for supply and installation of 8 (Eight) nos. of Tally. ERP 9 (Silver) with GST enabled licensed version to be installed at 8 different districts.

Terms and conditions for Tender

- 1. Rate should be quoted both in figures and in words inclusive of all taxes applicable in West Bengal and other charges if any.
- 2. Quotation should be in marked and in sealed cover super scribing the words "<u>QUOTATION FOR</u> <u>SUPPLY OF GST ENABLED TALLY ERP 9 (SILVER)</u>"
- 3. The work must be completed within 3 days from the date of issuance of the work order.
- 4. Payment will be made through A/C payee cheque against the submission of the bill in duplicate after successful installation of software.
- 5. Photocopy of **PAN**, **Trade Licence and certificate of authorized dealer from Tally** are to be attached with the tender application.
- 6. An earnest money of **Rs.3500/-** must be given in form of **DD** in favour of West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited, payable at Kolkata only. Earnest money will be returned back to the tenderers who are not been awarded the contract in due course.
- 7. Last date of submission of tender is 04/08/2017 up to 4.00 p.m. at our Head office at 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th floor, Kolkata-13.
- 8. Date of opening of tender is 04/08/2017 at 4.00 p.m. at our Head office at 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th floor, Kolkata-13. The interested tenderer may remain present at the time of opening of the tender.
- 9. The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:

- 1. General Manager/ Finance and Accounts Officer/ CSPO, West Bengal state Seed Corporation Limited,
- 2. Company Secretary, West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited, to arrange to upload the same in the web site and also requested to arrange for publication of the above advertisement positively on 24/07/2017 in the newspaper.
- 3. Regional Managers (Bur & Jal), West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited,
- 4. District Managers / Officers in charge (All), West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited,
- 5. Accounts Officer 1/ Internal Audit Officer/ Accounts Officer 2, West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited,
- 6. Marketing Officer/Administrative Officer, West Bengal State Seed Corporation Limited,
- 7. OIC, Bow Bazar Police Station,
- 8. Post Master, Dharmatala Post Office,
- 9. Notice Board of this office.

Managing Director West Bengal state Seed Corporation Limited